Hermetic receiver filter drier
DMC / DCC
ELIMINATOR®, combined receivers and filter driers used in small hermetic
refrigeration systems
Data sheet
Description
DMC and DCC are combined receivers and filter driers for use in small hermetic refrigeration systems.
Under operating conditions where the condenser cannot contain the total quantity of refrigerant, a receiver might be necessary. This

6 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.01 AI550716815276en-000101
Pressure and temperature data
Table: Type codes
Type Codes Description
Filter drier D Drier
Solid core
M 100% Molecular Sieve core
C 80% Molecular Sieve / 20% activated alumina
Application C Combined filter drier/receiver
Filter housing volume (approx.)
04 4 in3
07 7 in3
20 20 in3
40 40 in3
Solid core size
03 3 in3
16 16 in3
Connection (filter connection in 1⁄8 of an inch
increments)
2 1/4 in / 6 mm
3 3/8 in / 10 mm
4 1⁄2 in / 12 mm
Connection type s Solder connection (cu-plated steel connectors)
D Filter drier
M Solid core
C Application
20 Filter housing volume (approx.)
03 Solid core size
2 Connection (filter connection in 1⁄8 of an inch increments)
s Connection type
Temperature range: -40 – 70 °C (-40 – 158 °F)
Figure: Solder connection (cu-plated steel connectors)
Data sheet Hermetic receiver filter drier, DMC / DCC
7 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.01 AI550716815276en-000101
Dimensions
Figure: Solder connection (cu-plated steel connectors)
D
a
n
fo
s
s
2
3
Z
8
3
.1
0
Table: Dimensions and Weight of DMC/DCC
Type
 L A B  D1 D2 Net weight
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
DMC / DCC 0432s 114 82 99 58 54 0.40
DMC / DCC 0732s 140 108 125 58 54 0.48
DMC / DCC 2032s 222 190 206 58 54 0.72
DMC / DCC 2033s 228 190 208 58 54 0.73
DMC / DCC 2034s 232 190 210 58 54 0.74
DMC 40163s 237 199 219 80 76 1.18
DMC 40164s 241 199 221 80 76 1.19
Data sheet Hermetic receiver filter drier, DMC / DCC
8 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.01 AI550716815276en-000101
Certificates, declarations and approvals
The list contains all certificates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have some or all of these